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INDIA BOABD, January 22,1858.
The following Dispatch has bees received at the East India House.

The Adjutant-General of the Army to the Secretary to Government, Military Department.
(Extract.) November 26,1857, No. 1463.

I BATE the honour, by order of the Commander-in-Chief to forward for submission to the
Governor in Council and transmission to the Court of Directors, authentic Lists of all Officers and
Soldiers of this Army who have become Casualties in consequence of the Mutinies in Northern India,
so far as they have been reported to this Department.

LIST of all Officers of the> East India Company's Army of the Madras Establishment whose lives
have been sacrificed during the mutinous outbreak in Northern India, which have been reported to
this Department up to this date.

Corps.

1st Madras Fusiliers

Do.

10th Begt. Native
Infantry

4th Eegt. Light
Cavalry

1st Madras Fusiliers

Do.

Bank and Names.

Brigadier-General, Major and
Brevet -Lieutenant-Colonel J.
G. S. Neill

Captain, Brigade-Major S. G. C.

Captain, Brigade-Major W. G.

Captain Ashley Tottenham

Lieutenant James Angelo Rich-
ardson ,

Lieutenant Thomas Alexander
Chisholm

Mature and Date
of Casualty.

Date unknown

Died July 21

„ Nov. 14

„ Nov. 8

„ July 29

„ Aug. 18

Remarks.

Killed at Lucknow. Taken
from Governor-General's Pro-
clamation

At Aung, of wounds received in
action

Killed in action near Puttin-
gher

At Goosulpore, of wounds receiv-
ed in action

Killed in action at Wouai

At Cawnpore of cholera

Adjutant-General's Office,
Fort St George,

November 26, 1857.

W. G. WOODS, Lieutenant-Colonel,
Adjutant-General of the Army.

1st MADRAS FUSIHEBS, FROM JUNE TO AUGUST.
BEGISTEE BOLL of all Soldiers of the East India Company's Army of the Madras Establishment

whose lives have been sacrificed during the mutinous outbreak in India, from 1st June to 31st
August 1857.

Names.

Anderson, Archibald ......

Bennett, Patrick
Brickmore, Henry
Blatcher, Charles
Brien, James

Byrnes, James
Cameron, Duncan
Coyne, John

Cahiil, Thomas

Doyle, Maurice
Delamore, Edward

Bank.

Private
a
H

»

It

n
»
n
»
n
»
»
it
n
n
>i
n
ii
ii
»

G
en

er
al

N
um

be
r.

 
]

3508
3362
3373
1923
3519
2636
3367
3523
2144
2725
2501
2066
2953
2174
2734
2171
3429
3375
3392
1381
1048

STature and Date
of Casualty.

Died June 17
1
8

» 14
„ 18
„ 18
» IS
„ 19
„ 21
„ 25
„ 18
» 18
» 1»
„ 19
„ 19
„ 22
„ 13

Died May 30
Died June 1

„ 13
15

Place of Casualty.

On the march to Benares
Shargothy
On the march to Benares
Allahabad

do.
do.
do.
do.

Benares
Allahabad

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do. ^

On board river steamer,
Shargothy
Allahabad
Shot in action at Allahab
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