INDÍA BOARD, January 22, 1858.

The following Dispatch has been received at the East India House.

The Adjutant-General of the Army to the Secretary to Government, Military Department.

(Extract.)

I have the honour, by order of the Commander-in-Chief to forward for submission to the Governor in Council and transmission to the Court of Directors, authentic Lists of all Officers and Soldiers of this Army who have become Casualties in consequence of the Mutinies in Northern India, so far as they have been reported to this Department.

LIST of all Officers of the East India Company's Army of the Madras Establishment whose lives have been sacrificed during the mutinous outbreak in Northern India which have been reported to this Department up to this date.

Corps.	Rank and Names.		re and Dat Casualty.	Remarks.
1st Madras Fusiliers	Brigadier-General, Major and Brevet-Lieutenant-Colonel J. G. S. Neill		unknown	Killed at Lucknow. Taken from Governor-General's Pro- clamation
Do.	Captain, Brigade-Major S. G. C. Renaud	Died	July 21	At Aung, of wounds received in action
10th Regt. Native Infantry		25		Killed in action near Puttin- gher
4th Regt. Light Cavalry	Captain Ashley Tottenham	,,	Nov. 8	At Goosulpore, of wounds received in action
1st Madras Fusiliers	Lieutenant James Angelo Richardson	- "	July 28	Killed in action at Wouai
Do.	Lieutenant Thomas Alexander Chisholm	"	Aug. 18	At Cawnpore of cholera

W. G. WOODS, Lieutenant-Colonel, Adjutant-General of the Army.

Adjutant-General's Office, Fort St George, November 26, 1857.

1st Madras Fusiliers, from June to August.

REGISTER ROLL of all Soldiers of the East India Company's Army of the Madras Establishment whose lives have been sacrificed during the mutinous outbreak in India, from 1st June to 31st August 1857.

nderson, Archibald tkins, Alfred ourn, George ennett, Patrick rickmore, Henry latcher, Charles rien, James ryan, John rown, James yrnes, James ameron, Duncan oyne, John ostello, Patrick udmore, James asey, Michael ahill, Thomas ampbell, John oyle, Maurice elamore, Edward inan, Mathew	37 37 37 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39	3508 3362 3373 1923 3519 2636 3367 3523 2144 2725 2501 2066 2953 2174 2734 2171 3429 3375 3392 1381 1948	" 1 8 8 " 14 " 18 " 18 " 18 " 19 " 25 " 18 " 19 " 19 " 19 " 19 " 19 " 19 " 19	On the march to Benares Shargothy On the march to Benares Allahabad do. do. do. do. do. do. do. do. do. do